agreements or arrangements regarding any future acquisitions. The closing of this offering is not conditioned upon the
closing of our proposed acquisition of SCB, and the closing of our proposed acquisition of SCB is not conditioned
upon the closing of this offering.

S-12

Edgar Filing: FIRST MID ILLINOIS BANCSHARES INC - Form 424B5

26

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of March 31, 2018 on (1) an actual basis and (2) an “as adjusted” basis
to give effect to the acquisition of First Bank, which was consummated on May 1, 2018, and the receipt of the net
proceeds from this offering as if it had occurred on that date (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ option to
purchase additional shares). The following table does not give effect to the potential acquisition of SCB.

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto and
management’s discussion and analysis of financial conditions and results of operations included in the documents
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

March 31,
2018

As adjusted
(1)

(unaudited, in thousands)
Liabilities:
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $478,303 $523,085
Interest-bearing 1,813,588 2,153,833
Total deposits 2,291,891 2,676,918
Borrowed funds 201,834 232,834
Subordinated debentures 24,021 30,155
Other liabilities 9,013 17,590
Total liabilities $2,526,759 $2,957,497
Stockholders' Equity:
Common stock $4 par value; authorized 18,000,000 shares;
13,248,323 shares issued as of March 31, 2018; 15,732,433 shares
issued, as adjusted

$54,993 $59,288

Additional paid-in capital 165,012 251,806
Retained earnings 113,073 113,073
Deferred compensation 2,195 2,195
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (8,519 ) (8,519 )
Treasury stock at cost, 570,477 shares (16,167 ) (16,167 )
Total stockholders' equity 310,587 401,676
Total capitalization $2,837,346 $3,359,173
Consolidated Capital Ratios:
Tier 1 leverage ratio 10.06% 10.72 %
Common equity Tier 1 capital ratio 11.12% 11.90 %
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 12.17% 13.02 %
Total risk-based capital ratio 13.07% 13.96 %

(1) Includes 1,643,900 shares issued in connection with the acquisition of First Bank, which was completed on May 1,
2018, but does not include full purchase accounting adjustments. Also includes 16,411 shares that have been issued
since March 31, 2018 for miscellaneous items such as issuances pursuant to our deferred compensation plan, the
exercise of options and shares issued pursuant to our dividend reinvestment plan.

S-13

Edgar Filing: FIRST MID ILLINOIS BANCSHARES INC - Form 424B5

27

DIVIDEND POLICY

We currently pay a semi-annual cash dividend of $0.34 per share.  Although we expect to continue paying dividends